Ann Arbor City Council Regular Session: June 21, 2021 Email Redactions List Pursuant to Council Resolution R-09-386

	А	В	С	D	E	F	G
1	<u>Sent Time</u>	Received Time	<u>TO</u>	From	<u>CC</u>	Redactions	Reason for Redaction
2	8:08 PM		City Council	Jeff Hayner			
					Charles Bastons Tax		
					Stephen Postema, Tom		
					Crawford, Molly		
3	8:22 PM		City Council	Jacqueline Beaudry	Maciejewski, Craig Hupy		

Journal Archive

From: Hayner, Jeff

Sent: Monday, June 21, 2021 8:08 PM **To:** *City Council Members (All)

Cc: Beaudry, Jacqueline

Subject: poor quality

All,

Sorry my camera is having trouble I am very much in the meeting –

Ms. Beaudry please indicate an affirmative vote from me on the last agenda item B-1 thank you.

Sincerely,

Jeff Hayner

Ward 1 City Council

Journal Archive

From: Beaudry, Jacqueline

Sent: Monday, June 21, 2021 8:22 PM **To:** *City Council Members (All)

Cc: Postema, Stephen; Crawford, Tom; Maciejewski, Molly; Hupy, Craig

Subject: FW: Amendment to DS-1 (21-0663) -- Manpower Contract

Jacqueline Beaudry, City Clerk (she/her/hers)

2019 Michigan City Clerk of the Year
Ann Arbor City Clerk's Office | Guy C. Larcom City Hall |301 E. Huron, 2nd Floor · Ann Arbor · MI · 48104
734.794.6140 (O) · 734.994.8296 (F) | Internal Extension 41401
jbeaudry@a2gov.org | www.a2gov.org



Think Green! Please don't print this e-mail unless absolutely necessary.

From: Radina, Travis <TRadina@a2gov.org> Sent: Monday, June 21, 2021 6:11 PM

To: Beaudry, Jacqueline <JBeaudry@a2gov.org> **Cc:** Taylor, Christopher (Mayor) <CTaylor@a2gov.org>

Subject: Amendment to DS-1 (21-0663) -- Manpower Contract

Clerk Beaudry,

Tonight, I will offer the following amendment to DS-1 21-0663 Resolution to Award a Contract to Manpower, Inc. of Southeastern Michigan for Temporary Staffing Services for Public Works (RFP # 21- 09)

Body

Whereas, the Public Works Unit is responsible for core services such as solid waste collection and public infrastructure maintenance;

Whereas, Temporary staff are employed to support seasonal workload fluctuations and to temporarily fill gaps caused by staffing shortages;

Whereas, These core services cannot be interrupted by seasonal workload demands, staff turnover and recruiting and onboarding permanent employees;

Whereas, The need for temporary labor is dependent upon employee turnover and therefore difficult to accurately predict;

Whereas, RFP # 21-09 was issued on February 18, 2021 for Public Works temporary staffing services and three (3) proposals were received and publicly opened on March 16, 2021;

Whereas, Manpower Inc. of Southeastern Michigan has developed a work plan which includes local recruitment efforts and screening process that meets the operational needs of Public Works;

Whereas, Proposals were reviewed by Procurement and evaluated by City staff based on professional qualifications, past involvement with similar projects, proposed work plan and fee proposal;

Whereas, Public Works would like to award to award a professional services contract to Manpower Inc. of Southeastern Michigan for temporary staffing services for a period of one (1) up to three (3) years, with an option to extend for two (2) additional one (1) year periods if approved by the City Administrator;

Whereas, Funding for the first year is available in the approved FY22 Public Works Operations and Maintenance budgets to be charged as appropriate and will be available in subsequent annual budgets if approved by Council; and

Whereas, Manpower Inc. of Southeastern Michigan complies with the City of Ann Arbor's Non-Discrimination and Living Wage Ordinances;

RESOLVED, That City Council approve the award of a one (1) three (3) year contract to Manpower Inc. of Southeastern Michigan for Temporary Employees;

RESOLVED, That the City Administrator be authorized to extend the contract for two (2) additional one (1) year periods;

RESOLVED, That the Mayor and City Clerk be authorized and directed to execute said agreement after approval as to substance by the City Administrator and approval as to form by the City Attorney; and

RESOLVED, That the City Administrator be authorized to take the necessary actions to implement this resolution.

Thank you!,

--

Travis Radina Council Member, Ward 3 (he|him|his)

City of Ann Arbor 301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 https://www.a2gov.org/

The land the City of Ann Arbor occupies is the ancestral, traditional, and contemporary lands of the Anishinaabeg – (including Odawa, Ojibwe and Boodewadomi) and Wyandot peoples. Our City stands, like almost all property in the United States, on lands obtained, generally in unconscionable ways, from indigenous peoples. The taking of this land was formalized by the Treaty of Detroit in 1807. Knowing where we live, work, study, and recreate does not change the past, but a thorough understanding of the ongoing consequences of this past can empower us in our work to create a future that supports human flourishing and justice for all individuals.